PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's Document Date to read: 04/05/2006 previously recorded on Reel 019652 Frame 0808. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS LIMITED	04/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAP-XX LIMITED	
Street Address:	Level 3, 685 Pittwater Road	
City:	Dee Why, New South Wales 2099	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11795916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 220-4200

Email: Menglish@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Denise English
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1848/28 O'DOWD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn O'Dowd

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019814 FRAME: 0880

500352458

CH \$40.00

· A/D A).40

IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 JUL 2007

11/795916

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
•	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	131431 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name: CAP-XX LIMITED Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 20 January 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: Level 3, 685 Pittwater Road Dee Why, New South Wales 2099 City: State: Country: AUSTRALIA Zip:2099 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No states and several s
6 FC:8-21 40.00 DA	attached? ☐Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Cassandra T, Swain, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202-220-4200	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
Fax Number: 202-220-4201	Authorized User Name KENYON & KENYON LLP
Email Address: CSwain@Kenyon.com	
9. Signature: Signature	24 July 2007 Date
Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019814 FRAME: 0881 Dibbs Abbott Stillman Attn: John Reen GPO Box 983 Sydney NSW 2001

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS LIMITED

Australian Company Number 050 845 291

did on the fifth day of April 2006 change its name to

CAP-XX LIMITED

Australian Company Number 050 845 291

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the sixth day of November, 1990.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifth day of April, 2006.

Jeffrey Lucy

Chairman

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 019814 FRAME: 0882





































